IELHD

OPTIONAL ATTACHMENTS & ACCESSORIES

Attachments
215211

21560030
21560050
21560055
21560056
21560060
35130455730
35130455830
69500120331
69600120331
89850308031
99944200035
99944200047
99944200130
99944200200
99944200220
99944200221
99944200230
99944200250
99944200411
99944200415
99944200451
99944200455
SRAC-200

Pro Maxi-Cut Head

ECHOmatic Pro Head

Semi-Auto Head Assembly

Semi-Auto Head Assembly

2-Line Rapid Loader Trimmer Head
SRM Manual Dual Line Head

U-Handle Kit

U-Handle Kit

8" 80 Tooth Brush Blade

8", 8-Tooth Blade - 20mm Arbor

8" Blade Protector

Tri-Cut Blade with Glide Cup - 20mm Arbor
3 Cutter Metal Blade - 20mm Arbor

22 Tooth Clearing Saw Blade -- 20mm Arbor
SRM Shoulder Harness Kit

Heavy Duty Fixed Line Head

3-Line Rapid Loader Head -- Echo
Semi-Auto Dual Line Head

SRM ECHOmatic Il Head

20mm Blade Conversion Kit

Universal Blade Conversion Kit
U-Handle_Blade Conversion Combo Kit
Barrier Bar

Tiller/Cultivator Attachment

PARTS CATALOG

SRM-2501 Trimmer

Type 1
24 4cc
SERIAL NUMBERS

S/N: 0025001 - 0043000

ECHO, INCORPORATED
400 Oakwood Road Lake Zurich, Illinois 60047 USA

WWW.ECHO-USA.COM

89869649330
REVISED 09/02/10

©2010 ECHO Incorporated, RePower is Registered Trademark of ECHO Incorporated. All Rights Reserved



Table of Contents Part Number Index

//[{Eﬂ”” Table of Contents

Click Any Diagram Description Below To View That Diagram.

SRM-2501 S/N: 0025001 - 0043000

INTAKE, EXNAUST, AT CIEANEY ...ttt e e e e oo oo oo aa b bttt ettt e e e e e e s e e e nb bt be b et e e e e e e e e e s e e s nnbbbbeeneaaaaaaeaas 4
LOF T U =] o] g YA e PP PP TP P PPPPP 6
LT L= B Y23 (=1 o PRSP 8
= U (=T G o T 11 o T T o o PSSR 10
Engine, Crankcase, Fan HOUSING, GOV .. ..o iiieiiiiiiee ettt e e e e e e e st e e e e e aeeeeeesaananteneeeeeeeaeeeessaannnsnsnneeeees 12
Gear Case, Shield, HarNES S, TOOIS. ...ttt ettt ettt e e e e ettt e e e e e et e e e e e e s et s e e s eesaaaeeeesessaanseeeeeseann 14
Driveshaft, Handles, Throttle, Stop Switch, CIULCh HOUSING ......uuiiiiiiiiiiiiiie e 16
1= 1S =) B S L ST TP PPPPUPPPPTN 18
L= T AN TU T o 1= g Yo 1= R SSP 20
= L B LT od gl o1 (o] o I [ o 1= PP PTP PP RTPPPP 21

89869649330 -2- REVISED 09/02/10



This Page Intentionally Left Blank



Table of Contents Part Number Index
SRM-2501 Trimmer Type 1 Intake, Exhaust, Air Cleaner

89869649330 -4 - REVISED 09/02/10



SRM-2501 Trimmer Type 1

Table of Contents

Part Number Index

Intake, Exhaust, Air Cleaner

ITEM PART NUMBER QTY DESCRIPTION REMARKS
1 12300040930 1 CARBURETOR ASY
2 13001640931 1 GASKET, CARBURETOR
3 13002641030 1 PLATE
4 13002240931 1 GASKET, INSULATOR
5 13001022331 1 GASKET, INSULATOR
6 13000740930 1 INSULATOR
7 90023805022 2 SCREW 5X22
8 13031440930 1 CASE, AlR CLEANER
9 13031040930 1 FILTER, AIR
10 90072000004 1 O-RING (P-4)
11 13031340930 1 COVER ASY, AIR CLEANER Includes Items 10 & 12
12 13041540630 1 SCREW
13 89012148830 1 LABEL - CHOKE
13 89012112330 1 LABEL, CHOKE!
14 90023805050 2 SCREW 5X50
15 12900640930 1 PLATE
16 17851600830 2 SPACER
17 17851540630 1 SHUTTER, CHOKE
18 17881005230 1 BUSHING
19 17851041030 1 ROD, CHOKE
20 10101422330 2 STUD 5X60
21 14551022331 1 GASKET, MUFFLER
22 14580627230 1 MUFFLER (BL)
23 14564222330 1 WASHER
24 90056000005 2 LOCKNUT 5
25 90023804008 6 SCREW 4X8
26 14590640931 1 COVER, MUFFLER
27 14590540930 1 HOLDER, SCREEN
28 14586627231 1 GASKET, MUFFLER LID
29 14586227230 1 SCREEN, MUFFLER
30 90023805010 1 SCREW 5X10

1: CANADA MODELS

89869649330

Footnotes

REVISED 09/02/10



Table of Contents Part Number Index
SRM-2501 Trimmer Type 1 Carburetor --WY-21

89869649330 -6- REVISED 09/02/10



SRM-2501 Trimmer Type 1

Table of Contents

Part Number Index

Carburetor -- WY-21

ITEM PART NUMBER QTY DESCRIPTION REMARKS
12300041030 1 CARBURETOR -- WY-21 Includes 1 - 24
1 12313326030 1 SPRING, IDLE ADJUST
2 12313440030 1 SCREW, IDLE ADJUST
3 AB 1 GASKET, PUMP
4 AB 1 GASKET, MTRING DIAPHRAGM
5 AB 1 DIAPHRAGM, PUMP
6 AB 1 DIAPHRAGM, MTRING
7 12316040630 1 PLATE, PUMP
8 12318040630 1 BODY ASY, AIRPURGE
9 AB 1 GASKET, PLATE
10 12318140630 1 BULB, PURGE
11 A 1 SCREEN, INLET
12 12314202960 1 COVER, PRIMER PUMP
13 A 1 BODY ASY, PUMP
14 12311040630 4 SCREW, PUMP COVER
15 A 1 JET
16 A 1 O-RING
17 AB 1 RING, PACKING
18 12315840630 1 SLEEVE, MOUNTING
19 12317307930 1 CLIP
20 12314926030 1 WASHER
21 12317226030 1 SWIVEL
22 12311640630 1 VALVE, THROTTLE
23 12312840630 1 BRACKET, IDLE ADJUST
24 12311440630 1 SCREW
A 12310040930 REPAIR KIT
B 12310140630 DIAPHRAGM/GASKET KIT
89869649330 -7- REVISED 09/02/10



Table of Contents Part Number Index
SRM-2501 Trimmer Type 1 Fuel System

89869649330 -8- REVISED 09/02/10



Table of Contents

Part Number Index

SRM-2501 Trimmer Type 1 Fuel System
ITEM PART NUMBER QTY DESCRIPTION REMARKS
1 13100448730 1 CAPASY INCLUDES ITEM 2
2 13101640930 1 GASKET, CAP
3 13192522330 3 CUSHION
4 13101049330 1 TANK, FUEL
5 13201044830 1 PIPE, RETURN - 3X6X45mm1
6 13132840630 1 COVER, VENT
7 13200240930 1 FUEL SYSTEM PIPE KIT INCLUDES ITEM 8
8 13202140630 1 CONNECTOR, PIPE
9 13130040630 1 VENT
10 13011100530 1 CLIP
11 90060300005 1 WASHER
12 13120021330 1 STRAINER, FUEL
13 13192440930 1 CUSHION
14 30511040930 1 STAND (BL)
15 90023805010 3 SCREW 5X10

1: RePower Bulk Option: 90017

89869649330

Footnotes

REVISED 09/02/10



Table of Contents Part Number Index
SRM-2501 Trimmer Type 1 Starter, Ignition, Clutch

89869649330 -10- REVISED 09/02/10



SRM-2501 Trimmer Type 1

Table of Contents

Part Number Index

Starter, Ignition, Clutch

ITEM PART NUMBER QTY DESCRIPTION

REMARKS

1 15660140930

2 15611240630
3 15901203433
4 15901103432
5 15901010630
5 15901010230
6 90023805020
7 15680122330
8 90060000008
9 90060500008
10 90050200008
11 17504805530
12 17500905532
13 17501805535
14 17504622332
15 A052000030
16 90070000006
17 17721040630
18 17723440630
19 17721840630
20 17720049330
21 17723640630
22 17721440630
23 17721540630
24 17722040630
25 17723249330
26 17722603930
27 17722705530
28 17722806530
29 90023804014
30 89011849330
31 90023805010
32 16201427230
33 16202227230

I—\I—\I—\HhHI—\I—\I—‘HHI—\I—\I—\I—\HHI—\I—\NI—\I\)T\)I\)I—\I—\I—\I\)HI—\I—\I—\I—\H‘

COIL, IGNITION
GROMMET
CAP, SPARK PLUG

TERMINAL, SPARK PLUG
SPARK PLUG -- BPM-7A
SPARK PLUG -- BPMR-7Al

SCREW 5X20
FLYWHEEL
WASHER 8
LOCKWASHER 8
NUT 8 (3N)
WASHER (1)

SHOE, CLUTCH
SPRING, CLUTCH
BOLT, CLUTCH
STARTER PAWL ASY
E-RING 6
CATCHER, PAWL
SPRING, RETURN
PAWL, STARTER
STARTER ASY (BS)
SCREW

WASHER

PULLEY

SPRING, REWIND
CASE, STARTER

ROPE, STARTER - 3.5X850mm?2

GUIDE, ROPE
GRIP, STARTER
SCREW 4X14
LABEL - ECHO
SCREW 5X10
LEAD, GROUND
LEAD, GROUND

1: CANADIAN MODELS

2: RePower Bulk Option: 99944445000

89869649330

Footnotes

-11 -

Includes Items 16 - 19

Includes Items 22 - 29

REVISED 09/02/10



Table of Contents Part Number Index
SRM-2501 Trimmer Type 1 Engine, Crankcase, Fan Housing, Cover

89869649330 -12- REVISED 09/02/10



SRM-2501 Trimmer Type 1

Table of Contents

Part Number Index

Engine, Crankcase, Fan Housing, Cover

ITEM PART NUMBER QTY

DESCRIPTION

REMARKS

1 89011249330 1
2 10151149330 1
3 10153440930 1
4 90023804008 5
5 10101122330 1
6 90023804014 2
7 90023805016 1
8 15990540930 1
9 10151449330 1
10 90023804010 1
11 90016205020 4
12 - 1
13 10001105330 2
14 10001022330 1
15 10001322330 1
16 10001504630 2
17 10001222330 1
18 10020022331 1
19 90023805025 4
20 10021305530 1
21 90080036001 1
22 10010022430 1
23 9403536201 1
24 10014200310 1
25 - 1
26 V622000020 2
27 90070200032 1
28 10021203930 1
29 10154140930 1
30 90023805020 4

LABEL - MODEL
COVER, FAN (BS)
PLATE, GUIDE (A)
SCREW 4X8
CYLINDER

SCREW 4X14

SCREW 5X16

GUARD, TOP

COVER, ENGINE
SCREW 4X10

SCREW 5X20
GASKET, CYLINDER BASE!
RING, PISTON
PISTON

PIN, PISTON

CIRCLIP, PISTON
BEARING, NEEDLE
CRANKCASE SET
SCREW 5X25
OILSEAL

BEARING, BALL 6001
CRANKSHAFT ASY
BEARING, BALL - 6201
KEY, WOODRUFF (M)
GASKET, CRANKCASEL
DOWEL PIN

CIRCLIP 32

OILSEAL

PLATE, GUIDE (B)
SCREW 5X20

1: Also Included in GASKET KIT

89869649330

-13-

Footnotes

INCLUDES ITEMS 25 & 26

REVISED 09/02/10



Table of Contents Part Number Index
SRM-2501 Trimmer Type 1 Gear Case, Shield, Harness, Tools

89869649330 -14 - REVISED 09/02/10



SRM-2501 Trimmer Type 1

Table of Contents

Part Number Index

Gear Case, Shield, Harness, Tools

ITEM PART NUMBER QTY DESCRIPTION REMARKS
61040247732 1 GEAR CASE ASY Includes Items 2 -12 & 18 - 31
1 89017740730 1 LABEL, CAUTION
1 89035240830 1 LABEL, CAUTION1
2 90022005010 1 SCREW 5X10
3 90010008008 1 BOLT 8X8
4 90060500005 3 WASHER, SPRING 5
5 90010005035 2 BOLT 5X35
6 90060000005 3 WASHER
7 61030044830 1 GEARSET
8 90085506900 1 BEARING, BALL - 6900
9 90085806900 1 BEARING, BALL - 69002
10 90070200022 1 SNAP RING 22
11 90070600012 1 SNAP RING 12
12 90050000005 2 NUT
12 90050000005 2 NUT!l
13 89011848730 2 LABEL, ECHO
14 69900020330 1 SHIELD ASY (BS) Includes Items 15 - 17 & 36
15 90022005008 2 SCREW 5X8
16 90024205010 3 SCREW 5X10
17 69901507532 1 BRACKET, SHIELD
18 61023904130 2 WASHER, SHIM
19 90030020022 1 SPLIT PIN 2X222
20 90051100010 1 NUT 10 (L-H)
21 C535000150 1 PLATE, ADAPTER - LOWER
22 61033808930 1 PLATE, ADAPTER (U)
23 61041307130 1 OILSEAL
24 61031507130 1 SPACER
25 90070200032 1 CIRCLIP 32
26 9403536201 1 BEARING, BALL - 6201
27 61036008931 1 SHAFT, GEAR
28 90070600010 1 SNAP RING 10
29 90080000609 1 BEARING, BALL 609
30 61046027430 1 HOUSING, GEAR
31 90024205016 5 SCREW 5X16
31 90024205016 5 SCREW 5X161
32 C552000110 1 PLATE, SHIELD
32 C552000110 1 PLATE, SHIELD!
33 69921223230 1 PROTECTOR
34 69901623231 1 CUTTER, LINE
34 69901644330 1 CUTTER, LINEL
35 69900040830 1 SHIELD ASY Includes Items 31 - 35
35 69900040930 1 SHIELD KIT - PLASTIC1 Includes Items 12,31,32 & 34
36 30100047730 1 HARNESS ASY Includes Item 37
37 30130524330 1 LINK
38 89850201130 1 PIN 2X22 (W/POUCH)
39 89751801131 1 LOCKING ROD
40 89511200330 1 SPANNER 8X10
41 89541008030 1 WRENCH, W/SCREWDRIVER

1: CANADA MODELS

2: RePower Bulk Option: 89850201130 - 10 PACK

89869649330

Footnotes

-15- REVISED 09/02/10



Table of Contents Part Number Index
SRM-2501 Trimmer Type 1 Driveshaft, Handles, Throttle, Stop Switch, Clutch Housing

89869649330 -16 - REVISED 09/02/10



SRM-2501 Trimmer Type 1

Table of Contents

Part Number Index

Driveshaft, Handles, Throttle, Stop Switch, Clutch Housing

ITEM PART NUMBER QTY

DESCRIPTION

REMARKS

1 89016044730 1
1 89033124330 1
2 89017709130 1
2 89031744730 1
3 35120140830 1
4 90050000005 4
5 69901203330 1
6 90010005018 1
7 30120708930 1
8 17802444730 1
9  A440000280 1
10 90050000005 1
11 90056000005 1
12 90024205030 1
13 17811005330 1
14 17804306930 1
15 17801048731 1
16 35101244730 1
17 17804805630 1
18 17812740930 1
19 61020644730 1
20 17800140930 1
21 90050200006 2
22 90060000006 2
23 61001344730 1
24 61024644730 2
25 61021744730 1
26 17500544830 1
27 90070200028 1
28 90080796001 2
29 90070100012 1
30 61022349230 1
31 90023805016 4
32 61091027832 1
33 61092327432 1
34 90014205025 2
35 61092227432 1
36 90024205035 4

LABEL, CAUTION
LABEL, CAUTION1

LABEL, CAUTION

LABEL, CAUTION1
HANDLE ASY, LOOP

NUT

SPACER

BOLT 5X18

HOOK

BRACKET, THROTTLE
IGNITION SWITCH ASY
NUT

LOCKNUT 5

SCREW 5X30

SCREW

SPRING, THROTTLE RETURN
CONTROL, THROTTLE
GRIP

HOLDER, THROTTLE WIRE
TUBE, VINYL

MAIN PIPE ASY

WIRE, THROTTLE

NUT 6 (3N)

WASHER 6

DRIVESHAFT - FLEXIBLE
STOPPER

LINER, FLEXIBLE

DRUM, CLUTCH

SNAP RING 28

BEARING, BALL - 6001
CIRCLIP 12

CASE, CLUTCH (BS) GREY
SCREW 5X16

CUSHION

HOLDER

BOLT 5X25

HOLDER

SCREW 5X35

Footnotes

1: CANADA MODELS

89869649330

-17 -

INCLUDES ITEMS 3-4, 37

INCLUDES ITEMS 19, 24-25

REVISED 09/02/10



Gasket Kit

99999999999

No
Diagram
Available

Parts List
Only



SRM-2501 Trimmer Type 1

Table of Contents Part Number Index

Gasket Kit

ITEM PART NUMBER QTY DESCRIPTION

REMARKS

1 8890027231 1 GasketKit
2 eemmm——" 1  Gasket, Cylinder Basel
I 1 Gasket, Crankcase
4 13001640931 1 Gasket, Carburetor
5 13002240931 1 Gasket, Insulator
6 13001022331 1 Gasket, Insulator
7 14551022331 1 Gasket, Muffler
8 14586627231 1 Gasket, Muffler Lid
9 14590640931 1 Cover, Muffler
Footnotes
1: Not Sold Seperately
89869649330 -19-

INCLUDES ITEMS 2-9

REVISED 09/02/10



Table of Contents Part Number Index

//[{Eﬂ” . Part Number Index

Click The Page Number After Any Part Number To View The Diagram Containing That Part.

Part Number Page Part Number Page Part Number Page
—————————————————— 16202227230 89751801131
10001022330 17500544830 . 89850201130 ..
10001105330 17500905532 . 90010005018 ..
10001222330 17501805535 . 90010005035 ..
10001322330 17504622332 . 90010008008 ..
10001504630 17504805530 . 90014205025 ..
10010022430 ... 17720049330 90016205020
10014200310 ... 17721040630 90022005008
10020022331 17721440630 . 90022005010 ..
10021203930 ... 17721540630 90023804008
10021305530 ... 17721840630 90023804010
10101122330 17722040630 . 90023804014 ..
10101422330 17722603930 . 90023805010 ..
10151149330 17722705530 . 90023805016 ..
10151449330 17722806530 . 90023805020 ..
10153440930 17723249330 . 90023805022 ..
10154140930 ... 17723440630 90023805025
12300040930 ... 17723640630 90023805050
12300041030 17800140930 . 90024205010 ..
12310040930 17801048731 . 90024205016 ..
12310140630 17802444730 . 90024205030 ..
12311040630 17804306930 . 90024205035 ..
12311440630 17804805630 . 90030020022 ..
12311640630 ... 17811005330 90050000005
12312840630 ... 17812740930 90050200006
12313326030 17851041030 . 90050200008 ..
12313440030 ... 17851540630 90051100010
12314202960 ... 17851600830 90056000005
12314926030 17881005230 . 90060000005 ..
12315840630 30100047730 . 90060000006 .
12316040630 30120708930 . 90060000008 ..
12317226030 30130524330 . 90060300005 ..
12317307930 30511040930 . 90060500005 ..
12318040630 ... 35101244730 90060500008
12318140630 ... 35120140830 90070000006
12900640930 61001344730 . 90070100012 ..
13000740930 ... 61020644730 90070200022
13001022331 ... 61021744730 90070200028
13001640931 61022349230 . 90070200032 ..
13002240931 61023904130 . 90070600010 ..
13002641030 61024644730 . 90070600012 ..
13011100530 61030044830 . 90072000004 ..
13031040930 61031507130 . 90080000609 ..
13031340930 ... 61033808930 90080036001
13031440930 ... 61036008931 90080796001
13041540630 61040247732 . 90085506900 ..
13100448730 61041307130 . 90085806900 ..
13101049330 61046027430 . 9403536201
13101640930 61091027832 . A
13120021330 61092227432 . AB ...
13130040630 ... 61092327432 A052000030 ..............
13132840630 ... 69900020330 A440000280 ..............
13192440930 69900040830 . C535000150 . .
13192522330 ... 69900040930 552000110 ..............
13200240930 ... 69901203330 V622000020 ..............
13201044830 69901507532

13202140630 69901623231

14551022331 69901644330

14564222330 69921223230

14580627230 8890027231 ..

14586227230 ... 89011249330

14586627231 ... 89011848730

14590540930 89011849330

14590640931 89012112330

15611240630 89012148830

15660140930 89016044730

15680122330 89017709130

15901010230 89017740730

15901010630 89031744730

15901103432 89033124330

15901203433 ... 89035240830

15990540930 ... 89511200330

16201427230 ... 89541008030

89869649330 -20- REVISED 09/02/10



Table of Contents

Part Number Index

//[{Eﬂ”” Part Description Index

Click The Page Number After Any Part Desciption To View The Diagram Containing That Part.

BEARING, BALL - 6001.....17
BEARING, BALL - 6201.....13, 15
BEARING, BALL - 6900.....15
BEARING, BALL - 6900Z.....15
BEARING, BALL 6001.....13
BEARING, BALL 609.....15
BEARING, NEEDLE.....13
BODY ASY, AIRPURGE.....7
BODY ASY, PUMP.....7

BOLT 5X18.....17

BOLT 5X25.....17

BOLT 5X35.....15

BOLT 8X8.....15

BOLT, CLUTCH.....11
BRACKET, IDLE ADJUST.....7
BRACKET, SHIELD.....15
BRACKET, THROTTLE.....17
BULB, PURGE.....7
BUSHING.....5

CAP ASY....9

CAP, SPARK PLUG.....11
CARBURETOR -- WY-21.....7
CARBURETOR ASY.....5
CASE, Al R CLEANER.....5
CASE, CLUTCH (BS) GREY.....17
CASE, STARTER.....11
CATCHER, PAWL.....11
CIRCLIP 12.....17

CIRCLIP 32.....13, 15
CIRCLIP, PISTON.....13
CLIP.....7,9

COIL, IGNITION.....11
CONNECTOR, PIPE.....9
CONTROL, THROTTLE.....17
COVER ASY, AIR CLEANER.....5
COVER, ENGINE.....13
COVER, FAN (BS).....13
Cover, Muffler.....19

COVER, MUFFLER.....5
COVER, PRIMER PUMP.....7
COVER, VENT.....9
CRANKCASE SET.....13
CRANKSHAFT ASY.....13
CUSHION.....9, 17

CUTTER, LINE.....15
CYLINDER.....13

DIAPHRAGM, MTRING.....7
DIAPHRAGM, PUMP.....7
DIAPHRAGM/GASKET KIT.....7
DOWEL PIN.....13
DRIVESHAFT - FLEXIBLE.....17
DRUM, CLUTCH.....17

E-RING 6.....11

FILTER, AIR.....5

89869649330

FLYWHEEL.....11
FUEL SYSTEM PIPE KIT

G

Gasket Kit.....19
GASKET, CAP.....9
Gasket, Carburetor.....19

GASKET, CARBURETOR.....5

Gasket, Crankcase.....19

GASKET, CRANKCASE.....13

Gasket, Cylinder Base.....

19

GASKET, CYLINDER BASE.....13

Gasket, Insulator.....19
GASKET, INSULATOR.....

GASKET, MTRING DIAPHRAGM.....7

Gasket, Muffler.....19
GASKET, MUFFLER.....5
Gasket, Muffler Lid.....19
GASKET, MUFFLER LID.
GASKET, PLATE.....7
GASKET, PUMP.....7
GEAR CASE ASY.....15
GEAR SET.....15
GRIP.....17

GRIP, STARTER.....11
GROMMET.....11
GUARD, TOP.....13
GUIDE, ROPE.....11

HANDLE ASY, LOOP.....17

HARNESS ASY.....15
HOLDER.....17
HOLDER, SCREEN.....5
HOLDER, THROTTLE WI
HOOK.....17

HOUSING, GEAR.....15

RE.....17

IGNITION SWITCH ASY.....17

INSULATOR.....5
J
JET...7
K
KEY, WOODRUFF (M).....13
L

LABEL - CHOKE.....5
LABEL - ECHO.....11
LABEL - MODEL.....13

LABEL, CAUTION.....15, 17

LABEL, CHOKE.....5
LABEL, ECHO.....15
LEAD, GROUND.....11
LINER, FLEXIBLE.....17
LINK.....15

LOCKING ROD.....15
LOCKNUT 5.....5, 17
LOCKWASHER 8.....11

-21-

MAIN PIPE ASY.....17
MUFFLER (BL).....5

NUT.....15, 17
NUT 10 (L-H).....15
NUT 6 (3N).....17
NUT 8 (3N).....11

@)

PAWL, STARTER.....11

PIN 2X22 (W/POUCH).....15
PIN, PISTON.....13

PIPE, RETURN - 3X6X45mm
PISTON.....13

PLATE, ADAPTER - LOWER.
PLATE, ADAPTER (U).....15
PLATE, GUIDE (A).....13
PLATE, GUIDE (B).....13
PLATE, PUMP.....7

PLATE, SHIELD.....15
PROTECTOR.....15
PULLEY.....11

REPAIR KIT.....7
RING, PACKING.....7
RING, PISTON.....13
ROD, CHOKE.....5

ROPE, STARTER - 3.5X850mm.....11

SCREEN, INLET.....7
SCREEN, MUFFLER.....5
SCREW....5,7,11, 17
SCREW 4X10.....13
SCREW 4X14.....11, 13
SCREW 4X8....5, 13
SCREW 5X10.....5, 9,11, 15
SCREW 5X16.....13, 15, 17
SCREW 5X20.....11, 13
SCREW 5X22....5

SCREW 5X25.....13
SCREW 5X30.....17
SCREW 5X35.....17
SCREW 5X50.....5

SCREW 5X8.....15

SCREW, IDLE ADJUST.....7
SCREW, PUMP COVER.....7
SHAFT, GEAR.....15
SHIELD ASY.....15

SHIELD ASY (BS).....15
SHIELD KIT - PLASTIC.....15
SHOE, CLUTCH.....11
SHUTTER, CHOKE.....5

REVISED 09/02/10



//[{Eﬂ”” Part Description Index (continued)

Table of Contents

Part Number Index

SLEEVE, MOUNTING.....7
SNAP RING 10.....15

SNAP RING 12.....15

SNAP RING 22.....15

SNAP RING 28.....17
SPACER.....5, 15, 17
SPANNER 8X10.....15

SPARK PLUG -- BPM-7A.....11
SPARK PLUG -- BPMR-7A.....11
SPLIT PIN 2X22.....15
SPRING, CLUTCH.....11
SPRING, IDLE ADJUST.....7
SPRING, RETURN.....11
SPRING, REWIND.....11
SPRING, THROTTLE RETURN.....17
STAND (BL).....9

STARTER ASY (BS)....11
STARTER PAWL ASY.....11
STOPPER.....17

STRAINER, FUEL.....9

STUD 5X60.....5

SWIVEL.....7

TANK, FUEL.....9
TERMINAL, SPARK PLUG.....11
TUBE, VINYL.....17

\Y,
VALVE, THROTTLE.....7
VENT....9

w

WASHER.....5, 7, 9, 11, 15
WASHER (I).....11

WASHER 6.....17

WASHER 8.....11

WASHER, SHIM.....15

WASHER, SPRING 5.....15
WIRE, THROTTLE.....17
WRENCH, W/SCREWDRIVER.....15

89869649330

-22-

REVISED 09/02/10



NOTES

89869649330 -23- REVISED 09/02/10



IELHO

ECHO, INCORPORATED
400 Oakwood Road
Lake Zurich, IL 60047 USA

WWW.ECHO-USA.COM






